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Term 4, 2025 15 Oct — 17 December
Wednesdays, 6.00pm — 7.30pm

Scouts Please remember to bring water bottle and wear mosquito repellent every night
AUSTRALIA
Challenge Dut P t
P OAS and uty aren
Date Activit Notes Leaders
y Area badges Patrol Helper
Unit Council, Peak Awards, Introduction to Cub See Quenda
Wed 15 Oct P P . Scouts, Patrols Red Roster Eaal
ersonal Frogression Banjup Hall - Full Uniform agle
Sat 18 Oct Hike to meet Bushwalking Stage 3 for Cubs wanting N/A Quenda
Stage 3 Bushwalking e to do their Grey Wolf — Peak Award See Y3 form Eagle
Bik fety, Bik int (ABC), Bri bik See Quenda
ike safety, Bike maintenance , Bring your bike Roster
Wed 22 Oct Cycling Stage 1/2 to scouts Blue Eagle
Extended Night — 6-8pm ALL
. Banjup Hall - PARENT MEETING 6-6:30pm PARENTS Quenda
Wed 29 Oct I-éallé)weer; NerftVV/a(r: Disco 6:30-8:00 pm Halloween Dress Up — Yellow | CARERS Eagle
ubsvs Farents / Larers Nerf guns standard bullets (required)
Z Registered
Sat 1 Nov ECU Joondalup — Register on ScoutMap Adults only Q;:g'}:a
Wed 5 Nov *****No Cubs****
Base 1: Knots, Base 2: Shelters, Base 3: Flag and See Quenda
Wed 12 Nov Brownsea Island = Flagpole Red Roster Eagle
See Quenda
Sat 15 Nov Cycling OAS Hossack Reserve Kids Driving Track — see Y3 Forms N/A Roster Eagle
ALL Quend
Wed 19 Nov " @ Fishing at Woodman Point - $10 — See Y3 form PARENTS é‘enl a
shing | CARERS agle
e Banjup Hall — Pioneer construct Ballistas and Water See Quenda
Wed26Nov | paliistas / Water fight \ Fight with sponge balls Blue Roster Eagle
ALL
<
Sun 30 Nove G Part Smart Park — Spearwood — More info to come PARENTS Q;enlda
roup Party o | CARERS agle
See
Wed 3 Dec Banjup Hall - - Paracord Craft - Full Uniform Yellow Roster Quenda
Paracord knots and craft e Eagle
All cubs Quenda
Sun 7 Dec o . @ Omeo Wreck — Grassed area — BBQ — see Y3 form N/A must have a u
Swimming / Snorkelling/BBQ parent Eagle

Uniform requirements will be advised on the weekly email.

Bank Details: Atwell Scout Assoc BSB: 036-019 Account No: 15-4514. Email: atwellcubs@gmail.com  Term Fees: As per Treasures invoice




